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South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary 12/01/2020

Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Denomination

25 Dollars 7 $531,750.00 $14,575.00 97.26%

5 Dollars 63 $3,962,689.18 $32,221.50 99.19%

1 Dollar 231 $8,645,357.35 $602,066.47 93.04%

50 Cents 4 $136,504.50 $16,644.00 87.81%

25 Cents  147 $2,845,612.55 $234,309.07 91.77%

10 Cents 2 $193,923.30 $3,505.30 98.19%

City Slot 50 $5,334,668.90 $527,806.21 90.11%

5 Cents 40 $900,998.39 $34,251.10 96.20%

1 Cents 2008 $70,511,107.06 $6,340,264.22 91.01%

2552 $93,062,611.23 $7,805,642.87 91.61%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 37 $2,742,301.00 $472,819.50  82.76%

House Banked Poker 26 $1,935,488.50 $473,179.28  75.55%

Player Banked Poker 8 $706,160.00 $70,616.00 N/A

Craps 4 $411,775.00 $68,213.00  83.43%

Roulette 9 $287,131.00 $41,445.50  85.57%

Totals 80.37%$1,126,273.28$6,082,855.5084

$8,931,916.15Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$82,727.65

$661,821.18

$264,728.47

$66,182.12

$330,910.59

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns

($1,561,351.96)

$1,405,216.76

$0.00

($516,569.09)

$13,553.19

($0.33)

$8,272,764.72

$744,548.82

Total 9% Tax Collected $744,548.82

21.72%

2.48%

Slot Machines

Table Games

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Last Year

$93,062,611.23

$6,082,855.50

$99,145,466.73 20.34% $1,122,836,215.70

Calender YTD

$1,060,055,628.60

$62,780,587.10

CYTD % Change From 

Previous Year

-13.61%

-2.35%

-1.59%




